Jenae Thornberry

From:	Betty Leland
Sent:	Tuesday, September 17, 2024 4:18 PM
То:	Commissioner Correspondence
Subject:	FW: Office of Congressman Steube: Letter of Support
Attachments:	Wastewater Certificate for Environmental Utilites LOS.pdf

Good Afternoon:

Please place this email in Docket #20240032.

Thanks.

Betty A. Leland, Executive Assistant to Commissioner Art Graham Florida Public Service Commission bleland@psc.state.fl.us (850) 413-6024

From: Gregory, Erica <Erica.Gregory@mail.house.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2024 3:15 PM
To: Office of Commissioner Fay <Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham
<Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Chairman La Rosa <Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Clark <Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Passidomo
<Commissioner.Passidomo@psc.state.fl.us>; governorron.desantis@eog.myflorida.com
Subject: Office of Congressman Steube: Letter of Support

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Dear Commissioners,

Please see attached letter of support from Congressman Steube for the application of Environmental Utilities to receive a wastewater certificate to provide wastewater service to the barrier islands in Charlotte County.

Respectfully, Erica Gregory | District Director Congressman W. Gregory Steube (FL-17) 7590 Fruitville Rd #102, Sarasota, FL 34240 941.499.3214 W. GREGORY STEUBE 17TH DISTRICT, FLORIDA

WASHINGTON OFFICE 2457 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–5792 FAX: (202) 225–3132



JUDICIARY SELECT SUBCOMMITTEE ON WEAPONIZATION

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–0917

September 12, 2024

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

To Whom It May Concern,

Please accept this letter of support for the application by Environmental Utilities & Little Gasparilla Water Utility to the Florida Public Service Commission for a wastewater certificate to provide wastewater service to the barrier islands in Charlotte County. Florida's continued economic prosperity and quality of life depends on water quality. Our springs, rivers, lakes and tidal waters at our beaches must be clean. Water quality and environmental protection are our top policy priorities. We can never lose sight of the fact that clean Florida water is at the core of our food supply, economic activity, and recreation and is fundamental to the 17th Congressional District of Florida and beyond.

Environmental Utilities plays a vital role in ensuring the health and safety of the citizens and marine life in Charlotte County. For Environmental Utilities to accomplish its goal of ensuring the safety of its citizens and marine life, a Wastewater Collection System is essential. This collection system will be able to decrease the nitrogen runoff by eliminating septic tanks.

I appreciate your support of this important endeavor and ask that you approve Environmental Utilities' application for a wastewater certificate to provide central wastewater service to the barrier islands of Charlotte County. If you have any additional questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact my District Director, Erica Gregory, at Erica.Gregory@mail.house.gov or at (941) 499-3214.

Sincerely.

W. Gregory Steube Member of Congress

PUNTA GORDA OFFICE 226 TAYLOR ST. SUITE 230 PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950 (941) 499–3214 SARASOTA OFFICE 7590 FRUITVILLE RD. SUITE 102 SARASOTA, FL 34240 (941) 499–3214 STEUBE.HOUSE.GOV PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER VENICE OFFICE 401 WEST VENICE AVE, SUITE 157 VENICE, FL 34285 (941) 499–3214